Docket No.: 17530

| FORM PTO-1595 (Modified) RECORDATION FO                                                                                                                                                                            | ORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCIA                                                            |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|---------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| OMB No. 0651 0027 (ove 5/24/2002)                                                                                                                                                                                  | Patent and Trademark Office                                                                             |
| Tab settings → → ▼ ▼                                                                                                                                                                                               | ▼ ▼ ▼                                                                                                   |
| To the Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office                                                                                                                                                   | ce: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.                                      |
| <ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies):         MediMolecular Pty. Ltd.         Mark Oliphant Building         Laffer Drive, Science Park Adelaide         Bedford Park, South Australia 5042, Australia</li> </ol> | Name and address of receiving party(ies):     Name: Enterix Pty. Limited  Address: 15/2 Eden Park Drive |
| Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)                                                                                                                                                                        |                                                                                                         |
| 3. Nature of conveyance:                                                                                                                                                                                           |                                                                                                         |
| ☐ Assignment ☐ Merger                                                                                                                                                                                              |                                                                                                         |
| ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name                                                                                                                                                                              | City: North Ryde State/Prov.:                                                                           |
| ☑ Other (see sheet attached)                                                                                                                                                                                       | Country: Australia ZiP: 2113                                                                            |
| Execution Date: March 4, 2005                                                                                                                                                                                      | Additional name(s) & address(es) ☐ Yes ☒ No                                                             |
| Patent Application No. Filing date  10/800,322 March 12, 2004                                                                                                                                                      | B. Patent No.(s)                                                                                        |
| Additional numbers                                                                                                                                                                                                 | ☐ Yes ⊠ No                                                                                              |
| Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:                                                                                                                             | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1                                                 |
| Name: Leopold Presser                                                                                                                                                                                              | 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40.00                                                                     |
| Registration No. 19,827  Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser                                                                                                                                                  | ☐ Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account               |
| 400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300                                                                                                                                                                                   | Authorized to be charged to deposit account                                                             |
| TOO GENERAL CAST X MANUEL DOOR                                                                                                                                                                                     | 8. Deposit account number:                                                                              |
| City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY                                                                                                                                                                                  | 19-1013/SSMP                                                                                            |
| Country: <u>US</u> ZIP: <u>11530</u>                                                                                                                                                                               | (Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                                       |
| 9. Statement and signature.                                                                                                                                                                                        | ation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy  October 6, 2005                         |
| Name of Person Signing                                                                                                                                                                                             | Signature Date                                                                                          |

Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document: Mall documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the United States Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

**PATENT** 

**Docket: 17530** 

## **RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET (Continued)**

## 3. Nature of Conveyance:

### Other:

Please re-record this assignment to change the Nature of Conveyance to **Assignment**. Reel 016201/0396 shows Conveyance as Change of Name. This was our error, a copy of the recordation cover sheet showing the error and the Notice of Recordation of Assignment Document is attached herewith.

# 13/ 13

6/30/05 6:22 PAGE 004/004 Fax Server

U4/25/2005 700173564

Docket No.: 17530

| ORM PTO-1585 (Modified) RECORDATION P                                                                                          | FORM COVER SHEET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERC                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| WD No. 1054 10777 (over \$10412007)                                                                                            | TS ONLY Patent and Trademark Off                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                   |
| Tab settIngs → → → ▼                                                                                                           | <b>V</b>                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                           |
|                                                                                                                                | ffice: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.  2. Name and address of receiving party(les):  Name: Enterix Pty. Limited  Address: 15/2 Eden Park Drive  City: North Ryde State/Prov.:  Country: Australia ZIP: 2113  Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? □ Yes ☑ No |
| If this document is being filed together with a new application  Patent Application No. Filing date  10/800,322 March 12, 2004 | on, the execution date of the application is:  B. Patent No.(s)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |
| Additional numbers a                                                                                                           | ettached? 🖸 Yes 😢 No                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                               |
| Name: Leopold Presser                                                                                                          | 6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 1  7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41):\$ 40,00                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| Registration No. 19,827  Address: Scully, Scott, Murphy & Presser  400 Garden City Plaza, Suite 300                            | Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account      Authorized to be charged to deposit account                                                                                                                                                           |
| Wal Galuen City Flazz, Suite 500                                                                                               | Notionized to be charged to deposit account     Notionized to be charged to deposit account                                                                                                                                                                                                        |
| City: Garden City State/Prov.: NY                                                                                              | 19-1013/SSMP                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                       |
| Country: US ZIP: 11530                                                                                                         | (Attach dupticate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)                                                                                                                                                                                                                                  |
|                                                                                                                                |                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                                    |

Total number of pages irrolucing cover sheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be received with required cover sheet information to:

Mail Stop Assignment Reconsistion Services

Director of the United States Patent and Tradomark Office

# Notarial Act

# **CERTIFICATION OF COPY DOCUMENT**

# PHILIP MAXWELL EARLE

Notary Public Level 4 406 Collins Street Melbourne, Victoria 3000

Telephone: (61-3) 9642 5200 Facsimile: (61-3) 9642 5300 Email: earle@peh.com.au

**PATENT** 

REEL: 016855 FRAME: 0028

# CERTIFICATION OF COPY DOCUMENT

TO ALL TO WHOM THESE PRESENTS SHALL COME I, Philip Maxwell Earle, Notary Public, duly authorised, admitted and swom, residing and practising in the City of Melbourne in the State of Victoria in the Commonwealth of Australia DO HEREBY CERTIFY AND ATTEST that the document annexed, namely Deed of Assignment dated March 4, 2005 between Medimolecular Pty. Ltd. and Enterix Pty. Limited is a true photographic copy in words and figures of the original document of which it purports to be a copy of which after careful examination I attest.

IN FAITH AND TESTIMONY WHEREOF I the said Notary Public have hereunto subscribed my name and affixed my Seal of Office this 16<sup>th</sup> day of March, 2005.

PHILIP MAXWELL EARLE NOTARY PUBLIC MELBOURNE AUSTRALIA

Notary Public

My Appointment is not limited by time



**REEL: 01685** 

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE
PATENT & TRADE MARK ATTORNEYS



## BETWEEN

## MEDIMOLECULAR PTY. LTD.

**AND** 

ENTERIX PTY. LIMITED

DEED OF ASSIGNMENT

DAVIES COLLISON CAVE Patent & Trade Mark Attorneys 1 Nicholson Street Melbourne Victoria 3000 Australia



THIS DEED OF ASSIGNMENT is made the 4th day of MARCH, two thousand and five

## **BETWEEN**

MEDIMOLECULAR PTY. LTD. of Mark Oliphant Building, Laffer Drive, Science Park Adelaide, Bedford Park, South Australia 5042, Australia (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignor") of the one part

#### AND

15 Q EDEN PARK DRIVE, NORTH RADE 2113 ENTERIX PTY. LIMITED, of 457 Church Street, Ryde, New South-Wales, 2112, Australia (hereinafter referred to as the "Assignee") of the other part

### WHEREAS:

- A. The Assignor is the owner of an invention entitled "Novel markers and uses thereof" (hereinafter referred to as the "Invention") which is the subject of the patent applications listed in Schedule 1 (hereinafter referred to as the "Applications").
- B. The Assignor is desirous of assigning to the Assignee and the Assignee is desirous of acquiring from the Assignor of its right, title and interest in and to the said Invention and said Applications including the right to file applications for Letters Patent in the Commonwealth of Australia and elsewhere and any Letters Patent that may be granted in respect of the said Invention in the Commonwealth of Australia or elsewhere

ン ()ポ

## NOW THIS DEED WITNESSETH as follows:

- 1. The Assignor HEREBY assigns, transfers and sets over unto the Assignee absolutely all right, title and interest of the Assignor in the Invention and Applications including the right to file applications for Letters Patent and any Letters Patent that may be granted in respect of the said invention in the Commonwealth of Australia or elsewhere and any application for Letters Patent or similar protection that may be granted in respect of any such application and all rights, privileges and advantages appertaining thereto including the right to claim priority in any country from any application for Letters Patent filed in the Commonwealth of Australia or elsewhere, TO HOLD the same unto the Assignee, its successors and assigns absolutely.
- 2. The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees that it will at all times upon the request and at the expense of the Assignee execute and deliver any and all papers and do all lawful acts that may be necessary or desirable to perfect the title to said invention and to obtain Letters Patent or similar protection therefor in the Commonwealth of Australia or elsewhere.
- This Deed shall be governed by and construed according to the laws of the State of Victoria, Australia.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF the parties hereto have executed as of the day and year first hereinbefore mentioned.

| SIGNED for and on behalf of |
|-----------------------------|
| MEDIMOLECULAR PTY. LTD.     |
| in the presence of:         |

Name (printed): JOHN V TURNER DIRECTOR Office held:

Witness (sign)

DEB WHITE Name (printed)

SIGNED for and on behalf of **ENTERIX PTY LIMITED** in the presence of

LANGONET LAPOINIET Name (printed)

Name (printed): CAROUNE MICHELLE BEASLEY Office held: DIRECTOR,

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 016855 FRAME: 0033** 

## SCHEDULE 1

| United Stated Provisional Patent Application No. 60/322288 |
|------------------------------------------------------------|
| International Patent Application No. PCT/AU02/01258        |
| United States Patent Application No. 10/800322             |
| European Patent Application No. 02757979.6                 |
| Australian Patent Application No. 2002325088               |

Filed 14 September 2001
Filed 13 September 2002
Filed 13 September 2002
Filed 13 September 2002
Filed 13 September 2002



PATENT REEL: 016855 FRAME: 0034

RECORDED: 10/06/2005